Anadrill Schlumberger Survey Report

Sand Tank 36 State Com. #1
Eddy Co., New Mexico
Enron Oil and Gas Company

Magnetic Declination: 9.6 DEG

Tie In Point (TIP):

Measured Depth

True Vertical Depth

Inclination

Azimuth

N/S Displacement(-ve for S)

E/W Displacement(-ve for W)

Azim. From Rotary Table To Target
Accepted Survey Listing:

M.Depth Int. TVD TargetS Incl.
(ft) @ (v f  (deg)
2632 56 263196 2.05 2.1
2664 32 266394 3.15 2
2726 62 27259 529 2.1
2786 60 2785.86 7.44 2.2
2847 61 2846.81 9.76 23
2910 63 2909.76 12.18 22
2971 61 297072 1431 19
3032 61 3031.69 16.3 1.9
3094 62 3093.66 18.28 1.8
3156 62 315563 2022 1.8
3217 61 32166 2211 1.8
3278 61 327757 2389 1.6
3339 61 333855 2558 1.6
3401 62 340053 2725 1.5
3494 93 34935 2953 14
3556 62 355548 31.02 1.5
3648 92 364745 334 1.6
3742 94 374141 3585 1.7
3802 60 3801.39 37.19 14
3864 62 386337 383 1.3
3914 50 391336 3926 14

N.Disp E.Disp T.Disp

2576 FT.
2576 FT.

23 DEG
3429 DEG

0 FT.

0 FT.

0 DEG
Azim

(deg) (fv)
3428 2.05
3473 3.15
3434 5.29
3429 744
348.7 9.76
346.7 12.18
3485 14.31
351.1 163
3544 18.28
354.1 2022
3492  22.11
351.1 23.89
357.6 2558
7.5 27.25
19 29.53
17.2 31.02
17.3 334
30.8 35.85
38.7 37.19
423 38.3
272 39.26

(fo
-0.63
-0.93
-1.49
-2.14
-2.72
-3.25
-3.72
-4.08
-4.33
-4.53
-4.81
-5.12
-5.29
-5.22
-4.69
4.2
-3.46
-2.36
-1.45
-0.5
0.16

(fo)
2.15
3.29
5.5
7.75
10.13
12.6
14.79
16.8
18.79
20.72
22.63
24.44
26.12
27.74
299
313
33.58
35.93
37.21
38.3
39.26

Clr.Ang DLS

(deg)
342.85
343.64
344.26
343.94
344.4
345.07
345.42
345.95
346.67
347.38
347.73
347.9
348.32
349.15
350.97
352.28
354.08
356.24
357.77
359.25
0.23

(D/HF)
0.36
0.59
0.28
0.17
0.41
0.2
0.5
0.14
0.24
0.02
0.25
0.34
0.3
0.46
0.33
0.18
0.11
043
0.61
0.21
0.74



